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Switzerland league table by value Switzerland league table by deal count

Ranking 2020 2019

2020 2019 Company name Value  
(USDm)

Deal 
count

Count 
change

Deal 
count

1 2 Baer & Karrer 7,252 33 4 29

2 1 Walder Wyss 2,664 32 -1 33

3 3 CMS 297 26 -3 29

4 4 Lenz & Staehelin 17,415 23 1 22

5 12 Latham & Watkins 11,591 18 3 15

6 22 Niederer Kraft Frey 5,218 18 10 8

7 10 Homburger 12,100 15 -1 16

8 5 Baker McKenzie 3,029 14 -8 22

9 13 White & Case 6,542 13 -1 14

10 8 VISCHER 1,505 13 -4 17

Ranking 2020 2019

2020 2019 Company name Value  
(USDm)

Deal 
count

Count 
change

Deal 
count

1 17 Lenz & Staehelin 17,415 23 59.9% 10,890

2 146 Ropes & Gray 13,880 7 - -

3 16 Homburger 12,100 15 6.4% 11,369

4 3 Latham & Watkins 11,591 18 -62.1% 30,557

5 15 Davis Polk & Wardwell 7,955 6 -30.8% 11,496

6 12 Shearman & Sterling 7,563 2 -44.7% 13,678

7 1 Baer & Karrer 7,252 33 -85.8% 51,163

8 27 Slaughter and May 6,700 3 -2.5% 6,870

9 26 White & Case 6,542 13 -7.6% 7,083

10 8 Clifford Chance 6,338 12 -65.9% 18,566

Ranking 2020 2019

2020 2019 Company name Value  
(USDm)

Deal 
count

Count 
change

Deal 
count

1 9 Schoenherr 9,023 18 246.0% 2,608

2 11 CERHA HEMPEL 8,924 8 258.2% 2,491

3= 6 Allen & Overy 7,309 7 48.0% 4,939

3= 18 Eisenberger & Herzog Rechtsanwalts 7,309 7 617.3% 1,019

5 - ALRUD 6,414 1 - -

6 25 Wolf Theiss Rechtsanwaelte 4,494 12 4139.6% 106

7 19 Clifford Chance 2,395 4 139.5% 1,000

8 4 Linklaters 1,473 5 -80.3% 7,477

9 7 Freshfields Bruckhaus Deringer 1,297 5 -73.6% 4,920

10 31 DLA Piper 1,111 6 2263.8% 47

Ranking 2020 2019

2020 2019 Company name Value  
(USDm)

Deal 
count

Count 
change

Deal 
count

1 1 Schoenherr 9,023 18 -4 22

2 2 Wolf Theiss Rechtsanwaelte 4,494 12 -2 14

3 5 CERHA HEMPEL 8,924 8 2 6

4 3 CMS - 8 -4 12

5= 13 Allen & Overy 7,309 7 4 3

5= 6 Eisenberger & Herzog Rechtsanwalts 7,309 7 1 6

7 10 DLA Piper 1,111 6 1 5

8 21 Linklaters 1,473 5 3 2

9 14 Freshfields Bruckhaus Deringer 1,297 5 2 3

10 7 Binder Groesswang Rechtsanwaelte 181 5 -1 6

Austria league table by value Austria league table by deal count
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